Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Budget & Accounts Section Prasar Bharati Secretariat Tower-C, Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001 Website: www.prasarbharati.gov.in

No. ADG(B&A)/PB(BCI)/Accounts/SP/2017-18/169-181

Dated 01.05.2018

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Notice for Extension of Last Date for Bid Submission for Tender for Procurement of Accounting & Payroll Application Software

NIT no.: ADG(B&A)/PB(BCI)/Accounts/SP/2017-18 dated 12.03.2018

Kindly refer to the NIT mentioned above vide which the tender for procurement of accounting & payroll application software was floated. In this connection, it has been decided to extend the last date for Bid Submission till 11.06.2018, 1600 hrs. Accordingly, the revised dates for bid submission and tender opening are as follows:

Online Bid Submission last date	:	11.06.2018 time 1600 hrs
Bid Opening	:	11.06.2018 time 1630 hrs

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

64jal

(Rajesh Kumar Ojha) Deputy Director (AP & Tax)

To,

- (i) All members of Tender Evaluation Committee.
- DDG(Tech.), PB Sectt. with the request to arrange to upload on the websites of Prasar Bharati, DG:AIR and DG:DD.
- (iii) Sh. Pankaj Aggrawal, Tender Wizard with request to upload on <u>www.tenderwizard.com/PB</u> and CPP portal.

Copy for information to:

- (i) SO to CEO, PB
- (ii) PS to M(F), PB
- (iii) DG:DD/DG:AIR